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Proposal

Changing the Use, Height and Area Districts of parcels along the 

towpath trail and Literary Ave as identified on the attached map. 

(Map Change No. 2601); and subjecting an area titled the Site 

Development Boundary to Section 333.02 of the Cleveland Zoning 

Code; and attaching the Approved Site Development Plan. 

Purpose

To allow the proposed development to move forward as 

planned.  

Properly rezone existing land uses into compliance.

Promote investment and development along the towpath trail.

M
a

p
 

C
h

a
n

g
e

 
2

6
0

1



Existing Conditions



Existing Conditions



Existing Zoning



Proposed Zoning



Site Development Boundary



Site Plan



Elevations


